Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

3.	A. Name of conveying parti Atsushi OGAWA Takashi DOI Masaaki TABATA Hideki KUSUNOKI Kazuhisa MEGURO Shinichi TOMIOKA B. Additional name(s) of con A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: All- Ma	nveying party(ies) attached Yes No Merger Change of Name	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KE 471-8571 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
3.	Atsushi OGAWA Takashi DOI Masaaki TABATA Hideki KUSUNOKI Kazuhisa MEGURO Shinichi TOMIOKA B. Additional name(s) of coi A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: All-Ma A. If this document is being	3-27-05 nveying party(ies) attached Yes ⊠ No □ Merger □ Change of Name arch 20, 2003	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEI 471-8571 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: All- Ma A. If this document is being	Yes ⊠ No ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name arch 20, 2003	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No					
4.	Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: All- Ma A. If this document is being	Change of Name	□Yes ⊠ No					
4.	Security Agreement Other Execution Date: All- Ma A. If this document is being 2003	Change of Name	application, the execution date of the application is: All-March					
4.	B. Execution Date: All- Ma A. If this document is being 2003	arch 20, 2003	application, the execution date of the application is: All-March					
4.	B. Execution Date: All- Ma A. If this document is being 2003	arch 20, 2003	application, the execution date of the application is: <u>All-March</u>					
4.	A. If this document is being 2003		application, the execution date of the application is: <u>All-March</u>					
	$l_{\nu}Q$	g filed together with anew	application, the execution date of the application is: <u>All-March</u>					
	$l_{\nu}Q$	g filed together with a new 397006	application, the execution date of the application is: All-March					
	B. Patent Application No.(s	34 1446						
1			C. Patent No.(s)					
-	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	·	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 140743)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V.	928	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
		100						
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop					
	James A. Oliff Registration No Thomas J. Pardini Registration		Date: <u>March 27, 2003</u>					
TDIAZ1	00000078 10397206	Total number of sea	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT REEL: 013918 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT

		(I) Atsush	i OGAWA	(5) _	Kazuhisa	MEGURO
	Insert Name (s) of	(2) Takash	i OGAWA	(6)_	Shinichi	TOMIOKA
	Inventor (s)					and
		In consider	ration of the sur	n of one do	ollar (\$1.00) a	and other good and
)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) <u>TOYOT</u>	A JIDOSHA Toyota-cho	KABUSHI	KI KAISH	A
1))	Insert address of Assignee	1 , 1 , 1 (10) of <u>471</u>	Toyota-cho -8571 Japá	n Toyot	a-shi, A	ichi-ken,
11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	the United Stavention, and all granted therefore VEHICI APPARA (11) APPARA for which the	ates, its territorical applications for known as LE-TIRE-STATUS AND TIATUS	es, depender patent and ATE DETE	ncies and politics in the control of	title and interest for seessions, in the irrest which may be MMUNICATION CATION
1 2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application			003		
13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. ap	plication Serial N March 27,	Number 2003		
3 incion agreei	ossible in obtaining evidence and evidence and evidence and evidence and evidence and evidence a	execute all pap ns of the Interna o perform all aff	ers and documer tional Conventio	nts and perfo on for Protec	tion of Industi	ial Property or simi
Unite 5 Paten theree to con agree	d States patent to the Assigne) The undersigned hereby aut ts of the United States resulti of to the said Assignee, as Assigney the entire interest herein ment in conflict herewith.	e. horize(s) and re ng from said ap gnee of the entire assigned, and t	quest(s) the Corplication or any interest, and he hat he has (the	nmissioner of division or reby covena y have) not	of Patents to is divisions or c nts that he has executed and	sue any and all Lett ontinuing application ((they have) full ri will not execute,
an / f Paer	 The undersigned hereby grunther identification which man and Trademark Office for re- 	y be necessary o ecordation of thi	r desirable in ord s document.	der to compl	ly with the rul	es of the United St
1	n witness whereof, executed b	y the undersign	ed on the date(s) opposite t	he undersigne	d лаme(s).
Dete	MAR/20/2003 Name	of Inventor	ususni	<u> </u>	yawa.	(SE
Dete	MAR/20/2003 Name of MAR/20/2003 Name of MAR/20/2003 Name	of Inventor	Takashi	2 . M	-0-	(SE.
Dute	MAR/20/2003 Name	of Inventor	Masaak	ei 1	atala	(SE
Date	MAR/20/2003 Name	of Inventor _	Klideki	Ku	sunoki	(SE
Dete	MAR/20/2003 Name	of Inventor _	Lazulura	. Mag	uro	(SE
	MAR/20/2003 Name					
Diete Diete	Name Name					(SE
if H	This assignment should prefer uside the U.S.A. If neither, the MAR/20/2003 Witness MAR/20/2003 Witness	ably be signed b	efore: (a) a Not signed before at	ary Public if Jeast two w	within the U.:	S.A. (b) a U.S. Cou also sign here:

RECORDED: 03/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 013918 FRAME: 0251